ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.FSOID/R/T/24/00011

Applicant Name Ashwin Dhargave

Text of Application

Please provide following information in the MoEF & CC under RTI act 2005. 1. Has the DG, FSI power/authority to demote 4 Senior Technical Assistant (Gr B, Gazetted) in Forest Survey of India at a time? 2. Please provide name & designation of competent authority who has power to allow the DG, FSI to do demotion of 4 group B, Gazetted officers of FSI at a time. 3 Has the DG, FSI taken permission/approval of the Competent authority to do demotion of 4 Senior Technical Assistant in FSI at a time? If Yes then kindly provide name & designation of the authority and copy of

permission/approval letter. 4 Kindly provide certified hard/soft copies of file/noting/correspondence between DG, FSI and MoEF&CC regarding to the demotion of the 4 Senior Technical Assistant in

Forest Survey of India at a time.

Reply of Application please find attachment for sought information.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	02/02/2024	Nodal Officer	MOENF/R/E/24/00126
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	05/02/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kamal Pandey
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	27/02/2024	Kamal Pandey- (CPIO)	
			Drint	

Print

संख्या—13—18 / 2022—प्रशा0 - 3 981 भारत सरकार भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण पो0ऑ0—आई०पी0ई०, कौलागढ़ मार्ग देहरादून—248195

दिनांक 15 फरवरी, 2024

सेवा में,

लोक सूचना अधिकारी भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण कौलागढ़ मार्ग, देहरादून।

विषय:- RTI under the Right to information Act, 2005.

संदर्भ:- पत्र संख्या:-13-6/2023-आर०टी०आई०-3872 दिनांक 09.02.2024.

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में सूचित किया जाता है कि Sh. Ashwin Dhargave, Maharashtra के आर0टी0आई0 आवेदन पत्र संख्या:—Registration No. FSOID/R/T/24/00011 दिनांक 02.02.2024 के द्वारा मांगी गई सूचना के संबंध में कहना है कि मांगकर्ता CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 के संदर्भ ग्रहण कर सकते हैं।

भवदीया.

(सविता सेमवाल) सहायक निदेशक (कांo एवं प्रशाo)

Jung or